AiT Semiconductor Inc.
A4771F
www.ait-ic.com POWER SWITCH
5V 2.3/2.75A HIGH-SIDE POWER SWITCH WITH FLAG
REV1.0     - JUL 2024 RELEASED -     - 1 -
DESCRIPTION FEATURES
The A4771F is a USB interface output protection
chip suitable for 5V 2/2.5A applications. The A4771F

 Laptops, Tablets
 Battery charger
ORDERING INFORMATION TYPICAL APPLICATION
Package Type Part Number
SOT-25
SPQ: 3,000pcs/Reel
E5
A4771FE5R-X
A4771FE5VR-X
Note
X: Output Current Limit
A = 2.3A
B = 2.75A
V: Halogen free Package
R: Tape & Reel
Y: Ammo
AiT provides all RoHS products
AiT Semiconductor Inc.
A4771F
www.ait-ic.com POWER SWITCH
5V 2.3/2.75A HIGH-SIDE POWER SWITCH WITH FLAG
REV1.0     - JUL 2024 RELEASED -     - 2 -
PIN DESCRIPTION
SOT-25, E5
Top View
Pin #
Symbol Function
SOT-25
1 VOUT Output Voltage Pin, Connected to USB Port VBUS
2 GND Ground
3 FLG�����
Fault Flag Output Pin, Pull Low When Overcurrent and
Overtemperature
4 EN Enable Input Pin, Active High
5 VIN Input Voltage Pin
AiT Semiconductor Inc.
A4771F
www.ait-ic.com POWER SWITCH
5V 2.3/2.75A HIGH-SIDE POWER SWITCH WITH FLAG
REV1.0     - JUL 2024 RELEASED -     - 3 -
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
VIN, Input Voltage -0.3V ~ +6V
VEN, EN Pin Voltage Range -0.3V ~ +6V
Other Pins Voltage Ranges -0.3V ~ VCC +0.3V
Lead Temperature (Soldering, 10 sec.) 300°C
Tstg, Storage Temperature -65°C ~ +150°C
Tj, Junction Temperature 125°C
Stresses above may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional operation of the device at
these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the Electrical Characteristics is not implied. Exposure to absolute maximum rating
conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
RECOMMENDED OPERATING CONDITIONS
Parameter Symbol Conditions
Input Voltage VIN 2.5 V ~ 5.5 V
EN Pin Voltage Range VEN 0 V ~ 5.5 V
Junction Temperature Tj -40°C ~ + 125°C
AiT Semiconductor Inc.
A4771F
www.ait-ic.com POWER SWITCH
5V 2.3/2.75A HIGH-SIDE POWER SWITCH WITH FLAG
REV1.0     - JUL 2024 RELEASED -     - 4 -
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
VIN=5V, CIN=10uF, COUT=0.1uF, TJ=25℃, unless otherwise specified
Parameter Symbol Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Input Voltage VIN Range VIN - 2.5 - 5.5 V
VIN POR Threshold VINPOR - - 2.2 2.7 V
Quiescent Current IQ IOUT =0mA - 60 80 uA
Shutdown Current ISD EN=5V - 0.1 1 uA
RDSON RDSON IOUT = 500mA - 58 78 mΩ
Reverse Leakage Current IREV VIN =0V, VOUT=5V - 0.1 2 uA
Soft Start Time TSS  - 1.5 2.5 uA
Enable High Level VENH  1.2 - - mS
Shutdown Low Level VSD  - - 0.5 V
EN input Current IEN